GREATERLONDONAUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA201118-8543

12 December 2018

Dear I

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 20 November
2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for:

A list of bids received to the Building Council Homes for Londoners programme, including:
e The name of the local authority.

The size of the bid for grant.

The size of the bid for borrowing capacity

The total number of homes proposed as part of the bid

The number of sites proposed for development

Please see the table below setting out the requested information.
If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the

reference MGLA201118-8543.

Yours sincerely

Paul Robinson
Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the
GLA’s FOlIcomplaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-
information/freedom-information

City Hall, London, SE1 2AA ¢ london.gov.uk ¢« 020 7983 4000


https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information
https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information

Local Authority

City of London

Croydon Council

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham
London Borough of Barnet

London Borough of Barnet

London Borough of Brent

London Borough of Camden

London Borough of Ealing

London Borough of Enfield

London Borough of Hackney
London Borough of Hammersmith and
Fulham

London Borough of Haringey

London Borough of Harrow - Housing
London Borough of Havering

London Borough of Hillingdon

London Borough of Hounslow

London Borough of Islington

London Borough of Lewisham

London Borough of Newham

London Borough of Redbridge

London Borough of Southwark

London Borough of Sutton

London Borough of Tower Hamlets
London Borough of Waltham Forest
London Borough of Waltham Forest
London Borough of Wandsworth

Royal Borough of Greenwich

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Homes

156
1,573
1,005

15

106

917

503
1,138

712
1,769

431
1,062
618
1,422
347
741
465
611
1,123
500
1,741
376
818
182
111
248
782
340
902

Grant
Requested

£14,880,000
£129,788,000
£38,114,000
£1,500,000
£10,528,000
£75,610,000
£50,300,000
£99,352,000
£29,048,000
£113,156,000

£26,252,000
£79,152,000
£32,144,000
£122,686,000
£11,678,000
£63,252,000
£24,200,000
£60,400,000
£107,476,000
£10,000,000
£167,826,000
£34,416,000
£27,300,000
£17,394,000
£8,124,000
£19,636,000
£52,000,000
£34,000,000
£86,744,000

Housing

Revenue

Account

borrowing

£0
£29,610,000
£15,651,000
£4,465,785
£24,656,224
£52,463,997
£10,639,720
£119,035,647
£119,564,596
£93,800,000

£19,166,776
£48,588,000
£45,825,775
£65,084,000
£0
£69,975,000
£59,816,000
£50,030,021
£53,000,000
£46,738,156
£186,248,247
£42,394,634
£88,170,001
£31,197,000
£0

£0
£139,819,717
£0
£28,939,000

No.
Sites

20

11
30
13
18
25
30

22
11
24

26
25
29
43
16
69
19
50

42
13
17





