GREATERLONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA201118-8543

12 December 2018

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 20 November 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for:

A list of bids received to the Building Council Homes for Londoners programme, including:

- The name of the local authority.
- The size of the bid for grant.
- The size of the bid for borrowing capacity
- The total number of homes proposed as part of the bid
- The number of sites proposed for development

Please see the table below setting out the requested information.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA201118-8543.

Yours sincerely

Paul Robinson

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOlcomplaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information

Local Authority	Homes	Grant Requested	Housing Revenue Account borrowing	No. Sites
City of London	156	£14,880,000	£0	3
Croydon Council	1,573	£129,788,000	£29,610,000	2
London Borough of Barking and Dagenham	1,005	£38,114,000	£15,651,000	20
London Borough of Barnet	15	£1,500,000	£4,465,785	1
London Borough of Barnet	106	£10,528,000	£24,656,224	11
London Borough of Brent	917	£75,610,000	£52,463,997	30
London Borough of Camden	503	£50,300,000	£10,639,720	13
London Borough of Ealing	1,138	£99,352,000	£119,035,647	18
London Borough of Enfield	712	£29,048,000	£119,564,596	25
London Borough of Hackney	1,769	£113,156,000	£93,800,000	30
London Borough of Hammersmith and				
Fulham	431	£26,252,000	£19,166,776	7
London Borough of Haringey	1,062	£79,152,000	£48,588,000	22
London Borough of Harrow - Housing	618	£32,144,000	£45,825,775	11
London Borough of Havering	1,422	£122,686,000	£65,084,000	24
London Borough of Hillingdon	347	£11,678,000	£0	6
London Borough of Hounslow	741	£63,252,000	£69,975,000	26
London Borough of Islington	465	£24,200,000	£59,816,000	25
London Borough of Lewisham	611	£60,400,000	£50,030,021	29
London Borough of Newham	1,123	£107,476,000	£53,000,000	43
London Borough of Redbridge	500	£10,000,000	£46,738,156	16
London Borough of Southwark	1,741	£167,826,000	£186,248,247	69
London Borough of Sutton	376	£34,416,000	£42,394,634	19
London Borough of Tower Hamlets	818	£27,300,000	£88,170,001	50
London Borough of Waltham Forest	182	£17,394,000	£31,197,000	4
London Borough of Waltham Forest	111	£8,124,000	£0	4
London Borough of Wandsworth	248	£19,636,000	£0	2
Royal Borough of Greenwich	782	£52,000,000	£139,819,717	42
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea	340	£34,000,000	£0	13
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames	902	£86,744,000	£28,939,000	17